
TANOO AUTOWRAP 
l050 A MODEL 1994 

C/ W "TWIN-PAK" LOADING ARM 
OPERATORS HANDBOOK 

AND 
PARTS LIST 

W D ~ - t 0 5 0 - A T P - M ~ 9 4  







XTEM WO. 

Wll6lO-L?k7 
TANCO AUTOWRAP 1050A MODEL 1994 

"TWIN- PAR" L I F T  ARM HYDRAULX C COMPONENTS 
PARTS LIST 

5 ERNK SOLENOID VALVE 
HYDRAULIC RAM D/A 
HYDRAULTC RAM D/A 
HYDRAULIC PTPE [CHASSIS) 
FIYDRAULTC P I P E  (CHASSIS ) 
HYDRAULIC PIPE [CHASSIS) 
HYDRAULIC PIPE (CHASSIS) 
144" ST/90 3 /8"  D,fW HOSE 
PIPI3 CLAMP TOP/ROTTOM (DOUBLE) 
TOP CLAMPING PLATE 
M8 HEX HD BOLT X 351~t1 LONG 
6 0 "  S T / 9 0  3 / 8 "  l l / W  HOSE 
24"  STj9O 3 / 8 "  D/W ROSE 
3 1 8 "  X 3 / 8 "  ADAPTOR 
318"  FEMALE Q/R CDUPLTNG 
318"  MALE & / R  COUPLTNG 
318"  DOWTY WASHER 
3 / 8 "  X 3 / B R  ADAPTOR FITTED WITH 
0 . D 6 "  RESTRICTOR 

QTY PART-MO 





AUTOWRAP 1050S[1050A MODEL (TRAILED) 1 9 9 4  
IMDEXINU QUADRANT ASBIWBLY 

75% OVERLAP WITH 7 5 0  mm WIDE FILM 
PARTS. L?.ST 

DESCRIPTION QTY * PART-NO m 

TIPPING FRAME ASSY 
QlJTiDRANT ASST. 
314." DIA CAM FOLLOWER (HEAVY DUTY) 

C/W GREASE NIPPLE 
lnmrrt PIA FLAT WASHERS 
3 1 8 "  UNI? LDCKNUTS {RTNX) 
RTJRBER BUFFER l f l ~ r n r n  DIA X 4Omm LONG 
26mn D I A  FLAT WASHERS 
16mm D I A  SPRING WASHERS 
M3,6 HEX NUT 
RUBBER BUFFER 50mm DIA X 25mm LONG 
CAM nssy. (SHORT) 
M10 HEX I ID SET X 30mm LONG 
MID HEX NUT 
lOm DIA SPRING WASHER 
CAM A S S Y *  (LONG) 





. . 
'I... 

10. 
11. 

"WIN-PAK" ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

PARTS LIST 

CONTROL BOX 
JUNCTTON BOX ( 5  BANK VALVE) 
ADDITIONAL CONTHOLI BOX FOR 1250A MODEL 
LIEAD POP. ADDITIOMAL CONTROL BOX C/W 
HEARTIHG PLUG. 
WARNER LTNEAR ACTUATOR 
LIFT ARM SENSOR 
ADDITIONAL LOOM FOR VALVE C,/W HIRCHMANN 
FOR 1250A 
SLIP RING ASSY 
BRUSHES 
7 CORE CABLE C/W BEARTING PLUG 
23 CORE INTER CONNECTING LEAD C/W 
CONNECTORS 
SYSTEM PRESSURE LEAD 
ROTATZNG SENSOR 
TIP  SENSOR 
TWO CORE CABLE FOR SLIP RING 
MAIN BATTERY LEAD 
IN-LINE FUSE 
MAIN LEAD FOR JUMCTTON BOX 
LOOM FOR VALVE C/W I-IIRSCHMfiN 

0606 
ZDG-JBS 

JIG-RCB 
ZDG-CB 





TANCO AUTOWRAP 1.0.505/1050A MODEL 
MAIN ASSEMBLY 

,PARTS LIST, 

ITEM NO. DESCRTPTTON QTY PART-NO. 

13. 
l?. 
15. 
16. 
3.7. 
18. 
19. 
2 0 .  
2 2 .  
23. 
24.  

CHASSIS ASSY 
STUB AXLE [LONG) 
WHEELS 
WHEEII NUTS 
BfSSEI; P I N  
M10 HEX NUT' 
HYD. RAM 
RAM BOTTOM PIVOT P I N  
RZN TOP PIVOT PIN 
2" X 1/4" SPLIT PIN 
TIPPING F W E  ASSY 
TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIN 
C/W GREASE NIPPLE 
2" DIA FLANGE BEARING 
5/B" UNF HEX HD SET X 2" DTA 
5/8" UNF LOCKNUT . 
M 1 2  HEX HD SET X 40MM LONG 
SCREW JACK ASSY 
MIO HEX I-ID ST X mm L~ONG 
M12 WRX NUT 
12MP3: DTA SPRING WASHER 
M12 HEX HD SET X 3DMM LOMG 
HYD MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY 
170" LONG X 112' PITCH X 1" WIDE 
BELT 

1 WDG 0 - CI-IA 
1 204-033 
2 204-fl3 
10 204-0031, 
1 203-22-m2 
2 218-10 
I Z01-OS-AR607 
3, 203-02-330 
1 203-03-50 
2 203-21-29 
1, WD60-TF 
2 203-01-905 

1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
5 
2 
2 
1 

TOOTHED I 

RYD MOTOR GUARD ASSY 
HYD MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET 
TURN TABLE COVER PLATE 
STUB AXLE (SHORT) 
BlSSEL PIN 
4m "R" CLIP 
HITCH ASSY 
M16 HEX HD SET X 45MM LONG 
M16 LOCKNUTS 
M10 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG (TUFLDCK] 
1DMM D I A  MACHINED FLAT WASHER 
IQMM D I A  SPRING WASHER 
TURNTABLE ASS Y 
SUPPORT WHEELS (4" DIA] 
AXLE ASSY C/W GREASE NIPPLE 

M20 LOCKNUTS 
SPRCER 
BUPPER 5 D M M  LONG DIA X 40MM LONG 
M8 HEX HD SET X 20MM LONG 
MR HEX NUT 





WDG10-PL9 
,TANGO AUTOWRAP 1050S/1050A MODEL 

MAIN ASSEMBLY, 
PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART-NO. 

$MM DIA FLAT WASHER ( M U D  FLAT) 
EMM DIA SPRING WASHER 
S C M P E R  
RUBBER MAT MOUNTING ASSY 
CLAMPING PLATE 
BALE MAT 
M8 HEX BD BOLT X 50MM LONG 
M8 LOCKNUTS 
M8 CHEESE HD ST X 20MM LONG 





ITEM NO. 

TANCO AUfOWRAP 1994  MODEL 
HYDMULXC MOTOR DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

PARTS LIET 

DESCRIPTION 

HYDFUIULIC MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY. 
4" DlA X 1 / 2 "  PITCH TOOTHED PULLY 
TAPER LOCK BUSH TO SUIT l U  DIA SHAFT 
MID STUDS X 15MM 
RDSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM 
STEPFEI) ROLLER. C/W BEARINGS 
SPACER 
M3.D HEX HD ROLlT X 6OMM LONG 
M10 LOCKNUT 
M12 HEX NUT 
1 2 m  DIA SPRING WASHRR 
M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 
M10 HZX HD SET X 25MM LONG {TUFLOCK) 
lOMM D I A  SPRING WASHER 
M12 HEX HD SET X 40MM LONG 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR C.L. 
M12 SOCKET HD SCREW X 30MM LONG 
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS 
C I R C L I P  

QTY. PART-NO. 
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WD625-HC1 
TANCO BUTOWRAP I050 A MODEL (1994)  
"TWIN- PAKf' HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS 

PARTS LIST 
P 

DBSCRXPTXQN QTY 

5 BANK SOLENOID VALVE 1 
WYDRUALIC MOTOR C.Lh 1 
CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE 1 
I/Z" B. S.P .  BOTTOM BANJO BOLT [SPECIAL) 2 
HYDRUALIC HAM {TIPPING FRAME] 1 
112" DOWTY WASHER 1. f 
1/2 'l NON RETURN VALVE 1 
1i2.I X 3,ffl.I ADAPTOR 6 
1/2" X 1/2" RIlAPTOR 5 
1 /2"  MALE END Q/R COUPLING 2 
HYD.  RAM {FOR LIFT ARM) 1 
4 6 "  ST/SDO 3 / 8 "  D/W HOSE 3 
6011 ST/PO 3 / 8 "  D/W WOSR 2 
72" ST/90 3 / 8 "  D/W HOSE 2 
9 6 '  ST/90  1/2" D/W HSOE 1 
120" ST/90 3 / 8 "  D/W WDSFP 2 
1-7" ST/ST 3/8' D/W HOSE 2 
2 4 "  S T / 9 0  1/2" D/W HOSE 1 
2 4 "  S T / 9 0  3 /R1 '  D/W HOSE 1 
FILTER " 3. 
3 / 8 "  X 3/8" ADAPTOR FITTED WITH 0.06" 
RESTRICTOR 
1/2' MALE X 1/2" FEmLE P+DAPTOR 1 
1/2" MALE "T" P I E C E  1 
HYn. RAM D j A  [PULE DOWN A m )  1 
116" UOWTY WASHER 1. 
1,t-I.' X 3 / 8 "  ADAPTOR 1 
1/2" FEMALE X 1/2" FEMALE 90 ELBOW I. 

3/8" MALE/PEMALE 9 0  ELBOW 2 
IN L I N E  FLOW D I V I D E R  1 
3 / 8 "  LIOWTY WASHER 11 
3/8' X 318" ADAPTOR 10 
31'8'' MALE X 3 f8" MALE X 318"  FEMALE "F" 2 
PIECE 
OVER CENTRE VALVE 1 



REQUIRED WREN OPERATING MnCHINES ON TMCTORS WITH CLOSED CENTRE 
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS. 

1. Disconnect s t i 9 0  hasa from 5nlat  part on 05.1 f i l ter.  

2. Connect port "T" on soleaaid valve assembly to islet port 
m 051 filter- 

3 Reconnect st190 hose to.port "P" afi so l eno id  valve-  

- .. 4. 'Cossect  2 pin femaleconnectorto e x i s t i n g  2 p i n  connector , 

at junction box. 

L : 5 .  Change the  saventh controllor function s a l t i n g  f r o m  n to 
. ,  -. .- 5 .  See fnstrucCion manual for further information, 





INDEXING QUADRANT ASSEMBLY.- 
7 5 %  OWRLAP WITE 7 5 0  nun WIDE FILM 

PARTS LZST 

DESCRIPTION QTY m 

TIPPING FRAME ASSY 
QUADRANT A S S Y  . 
3 ) 4 "  DIA CAM FOLLDWER [HEAVY DUTY] 

C)W GREASE N I P P L E  
10mm D I A  PLAT WASHERS 
3,fOm1 UNF LUCKNUTS {BINX) 
RUBBER BUFFER 3.001nm D I A  x 40mm LONG 
16mm DIA PLAT WASHERS 
16mm n I A  S P R I N G  WASHERS 
M16 HEX NUT 
RUBBER BUFFER 50mm D I A  x 25mm LONG 
CAM ASSY. ( S H O R T )  
M10 HEX HD SET X 30mm LONG 
M10 HEX NUT 
1 h m  LIZA SPRING WASHER 
CAM ASSY. [LONG) 

PART-NO + 

WD6 O -TF 
WD623-QA 

206-425  
Z3.1.-02-10 
220-06 
Z40-22  
210-02-3.6 
212-02-3.6 
23.8-16 
240-23 
WIJD623-CA9 
Z26-052s 
R3.8-10 
23.3.-02-10 
WD623-CAL 



ITEM NO. 

TMCO AUTOWRAP CUT I W D  START UNZT.1994 

PARTS LIST, 

MAGNET MOUNTING BRACKET 
MAGNET 
M6 HEX BD SET x 30mm LONG 
6mm DIA FLAT WASHER 
M6 LOCKNUT 
M8 HEX BD SET x 25mm LONG 
M8 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK) 
8mm DIA SPRING WASHER 
M8 I-IEX NUT 
M8 HEX HD SET X 100mm LONG 
SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET 
ROTATE SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET 
MOUNTING FLAT 
M8 JIEX HD SET x 20mm LONG 

QTY. PART-NO. 





ITEM NO 

PARTS LIST 

CONTROL BOX 
JUNCTION BOX ( 5  BANK VALVE) 
ADDITIONAL CONTROL BOX FOR 1250A MODEL 
LEAD FOR A D D I T S O N A L  CONTROL BOX C/ id 
HEARTlNG PLUG. 
WARNER L I N E A R  ACTUATOR 
LIFT ARM SENSOR 
ALIDITIONAL LOOM FOR VALVE C/W HIRCHMfiNN 
FOR 3.250A 
SLIP  RING ASSY 
BRUSHES 
7 CORE CABLE C/W IIEARTING PLUG 
24 CORE INTER CONNECTING LEAD C/W 
CONNECTORS 
SYSTEM PRBSSURE LEAD 
ROTATING SENSOR 
TIP SENSOR 
TWO CORE CABLE FOR S L I P  R I N G  
MAIN BATTERY LEAD 
IN-LINE FUSE 
MAIN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX 
LOOM FOR VALVE C/W HIRSCBMhN 

PART-NO , 





ITEM NO. 

13 * 
14. 
15. 
1 6 .  
17.  
3.8 . 
l!?. 
20. 
2 2 .  
2 3 .  
24. 

DESCRIPTION QTY PART-NO. 

CHASSIS AS SY I mtio-cm 
STUB AXLE (LONG) 1 204-033  
WHEELS 2 X04-~03 
WHEEI.T,~ NUTS J. n zo4-0031.. 
DISSEL F I N  3. 203-22-Awn2 
M3.0 HEX NUT 2 218-3.0 
FWD. RAM 1 ROl-01-RR6B7 
F!AM BOTTOM PIVOT P I N  1, 203-02-3313 
RAM TO!? PIVOT P I N  3, 203-03-50 
2'' X 1,/411 S P L I T  P I N  2 203-2 1-29 
TIPPING FRAME ASSY 1 WD50-TP 
TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIN 2 203-01-905 
C/W GREASX NIPPLE 
2"  D I A  FLANGE BEARING 3. 206-49 
5 / 8 "  UNF HEX HD SITT X 2 "  DXA 4 Z30B-064 
s p m l  UNP LOCKNUT 4 220-10 
M12 HEX HI3 SET X C O M M  LONG 2 226-0845 
SCREW JACK ASSY 1 WD6O-SA 
M10 HEX HD ST X 30MM LONG 2 226-0625 
M12 HEX NUT 5 2 1.8-12 
12MM l3IA S P R I N G  WASHER 2 212-02-22 
M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 2 226-0025 
HYD MOTOK MOUNTTNG ASSY 1 WD60-HMB 
5.70" LONG X l / 2 "  PITCH X 1.' WIDE TOOTHFD 1 Z 05-02-AWI) 
BELT 
IWD MOTOR GUARD ASSY 

v. n. WD6O-I.IMG 
13YD MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET 1 WDGQ-HAMB 
TURN TABLR COVER PLATE 1 WD60-033 
STUB AXLE [SHORT) 1 zn4-032 
BISSEL PIN 2 203-22 -Awl00 
4MM " R "  CLIP 4 236-02 
HITCH ASSY I WD65-HIT 
M16 HEX HI3 SET X 45MM LIQNG 4 226-1235 
MIG LOCRNUTS 4 2 2 3 - 1 6  
M I O  H E X  HD SET X 25MM LONG [TUFLIOCK) 2 27,5-0619 
lOMM DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER 4 Xll-02-1.0 
lRMM DTA SPRING WASHER S 212-02-10 
TURNTABLE ASSY I WD63.R-TA 
$UPPORT WHEELS ( 4 "  DIA) 4 Z O 6 - 4 G G  
AXLE ASSY C/W GREASE NIPPLE 4 ZO3-22 -W/M 

4 3 .  
239-60 

M2 0 LOCKNUTS 
4 6 .  

4 2 2 3 - 2 0  
SPACER R Zl.8-I2 

49 .  RUFFER 50MM LONG D I A  X 40MM LONG 2 240-20 
5 0 .  M8 HEX Hn SET X 2OMM LONG 4 226-034s 
51. M8 HEX NUT 4 21.8-08 





ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART-MO. 

8MM DTA FLAT WASHER (MUD FLAT) 
nl4M DlA SPRING WASI.lER. 
SCRAPER 
RURDER MAT MOUNTING ASSY 
CLAMP1 NG PLATE 
BALE MAT 
Mfl HEX HD BOIIT X 50MM TJONG 
M8 YLICKPTUTS 
M8 CHEESE HD ST X ZDMM LONG 





STEM NO. 

PARTS LIST, 

DESCRIPTION 

HYDFUIULTC MOTOR. MOUNTING ASSY. 
4 "  JISA X I/?" PITCrI TOOTKEIl PUJJItY 
TAPER LOCK BUSH TO STJIT 1" DIA SI-IAFT 
M10 STUDS X 15MM 
ROSTA TENSIONING U N I T  ARM 
STEPPED ROLLER C/W BEARINGS 
$PACER 
~ 3 . n  HEX HD BOLT X GOMM rawc 
M10 LOCKNUT 
M12 HEX NUT 
3.2MM DIA SPRTNG WASKXR 
M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 
M10 HEX KD SET X 25MM LONG (TUFLOCK) 
lOMM DIA SPRING WASHER 
M3.2 HEX FID SET X dDMM LIONG 
I-IYDRAULT; C MOTOR C ,  L. 
M12 SOCKET IID SCREW X 3nMM LONG 
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS 
CIRCLIP 

QTY + PART-NO. 



T M C O  AUTOWRAP-$050 MODELS 

PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
l!?. 
20. 
21.  
2 2  * 
2 3 .  
24. 
25. 

TURNTABLE ASSY . 
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET (SWIVRT.,)  
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET ( F I X E D )  
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET (FIXED) 
BIG ROLLER ASSY ( D R I V E )  
B I G  RflLLER ASSY [ I D L E R ]  
ROLLER ASSY [ IDLER)  
TRACKING KOS.JLER A S S Y  {LONG] 
38 TOOTH x 1.9 TOOTH X 1/2" PITCH K!OUBI 
DUPLEX SPROCKET TO S U I T  08B-2 CFlAXN 
29 TOOTH X 1/2 " PITCII DUPLEX SPROCKET 
TO SUIT 088-2  C H A I N  
CHAIN 08R-2 1/2" PITCII DUPLEX X 63 
PITCHES I N C L .  J O I N E R  
CHAIN O6B-2 1/2" PITCH DUPLEX X 156 
PITCHES I N C L .  501NER. 
RRTAINZNG COLLAR 
lOmm DIA SPRING WASHER 
TOmm DIA FLAP WASHER 
M10 13EX HD SET X 30mm LONG 
5/16" KEY STEEL 32mm LONG 
I L/4" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 
M3.4 HEX HD SET X 45mm LONG 
1.4mrn DIA FLAT WASHER 
1 4 m  D I A  SPRING WASHER 
SLIDING BEARING STI 
M20 THREADED BAR X 135mm LONG 
M20 HEX NUTS 
1 2 m  DIA. S P R I N G  WASHER 
12mm D I A .  FLAT WASHER 
M10 HEX RD ROLT x 60mm LONG 
M10 HEX IUJ ROLT x 80mm LONG 
CHAIN GUARD [SMALL) 
CHAIN GUARD (IAKGE] 
M10 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG (TUFLnDCK) 
SPROCKET/BKACRET PIVOT SHAFT 
SWTVEE BRACKET PTVOT PIN 5-50 
2"  X i./il.'l SPLIT PIN 
1" D I A  UNC LOCKNUT 
I" H / D  FLAT WASHER 
RETAINING PLATE 
M12 HEX HD SETS X 35MM 
M12 HEX NIJTS 
BUFFER 5OFM D I A  X 42MM LONG 
BALE BELT 1130MM WIDE X 4470MM LONG 
LOCKING PLATE 

PART-NO + 





CHAIN TENSTONER R.OLS.IF;IR 
CUT AND START MOUNTING FRAME 
M14 HEX NUTS 
M12 HEX HD SETS X 25MM LONG 
15 TOOTH X 3./2" P I T C H  IfUPIpEX SPROCKET 
5 / 6 "  DIA X 45MM LONG TENSION PIN 
M14 HEX HD SET X 50MM LONG 
M20 TUREADE12 BAR 105 LONG 
CHAIN TENSTONER BODY 
CHAIN TENSIONER BLOCK ASSY INNER 
rHASN TENSIONER RLOCX ASSY OUTER 
S P R I N G  14.5MM 0 . D .  X 2.6MM WIRE X 60MM 
LONG 
M10 HEX BD SET X 4DMM LONG 





ITEM NO 

TAlqCO AUTOWFiAF 1050 MODELS 

END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET ASS2 

PARTS LIST 

CROSS BEAM ASSY 
END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET 
END ROLLER SHAFT ASSK 
10mm DIA "D" LINCH PIN 
SIDE ROLLER 
BEARING 2 5 m  1.D. 
THRUST WASHER 
PLASTIC CAP 
CIRCLSP 
M12 HEX I-ID SET X 30mm LONG 
l2mm DIA SPRING WASI-IER 
12am DIA FLAT WASHER 

PART-NO . 

\. 

i 
'L. 





~A&VE).JU~TCXION BQX(F~LTER & DIVERTER VALVE MOUNTING 
BRACKE.T,,, ASSEMBLY 

,PARTS L I S T  

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY PART-NO. 

CHASSIS ASSY 
3 BANK VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY 
JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING PLATE 
OIL FILTER/OVER-CENTRR-VATJVE MOUNTING 
BRACKET 
FLOW TSIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET 
FLOW n I V l D E R  
6MM DTA MUD FLAP WASHER 
8MM DTA MUD FLAP WASEHR 
M6 LOCKNUT {NTLOCK) 
O I L  FILTER 
MO HEX HD SET x 25mm 
#MM DTA SY?RIMG WASHER 
M8 LQCRNUTS 
M6 ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW X 50mm 
M12 HEX K-ID SET X 30MM 
M12 HEX NUT 
OVER-CENTRE VALVE 
PLASTIC CAP TO S U I T  4 0  X 4 0  RHS 
JUNCTION ROX 
8MM DIA PEAT WASHER 
M4 ALLEN BD SOCKET SCREW X 16mm 
M4 LOCKNUT 
MR HEX HD SET X 20mm 



C,.: 



T A W 0  AUTOWRAP 1994 
B M K E  A W G E M E N T  FOR ZNDEXIHG SHAFT 

PART6 LISP 

ITEM MU DESCRZPTIQI (ZTy 

CAM FOLLOWER MOUNPING BMCKET ( U P P E R )  
CAM FOLLOWER MOUNTING BRACKET (LOWER) 
CALIPER D I S C  BRARE UNIT 
BALL BEARING (6301) 
RUBBBR BUFFER 50MM l3IA X 3D LONG TYPR 
M 1 0  HEX NUTS 
l O M M  D I A  SPRING WASHERS 
M10 HEX HD SET X 4 0  LONG 
TENSION SPRING 
EYE BOLT (M81 
M8 I-IEX NUTS 
M12 LOCKNUT 
SPROCKET/SHAFT hSSY 
5 /16" UNF THREADED BAR X 9DMM LONG 
5/3,6" UNP CLEVIS C/W P I N  L C L I P  
5, t26" UNF HEX NUT 
TURN TABLE 
M12 HEX KD SETS X 40MM LONG 
12MM DIA FLAT WASHER 
Z R M M  DTA FLAT WASNRR 
3 f 0 'l UNP HEX HD SET X 3 " LONG 
3 / 8 "  UN FLOCK NUT 
SPACER 1 /2 "  O.D. X 13/32 I.D. 
X 1 1/2" LONG 





IPEM NO. 

3, . 
2 .  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7. 
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
1 1 .  
12. 
1 3 .  
1 4 .  
15. 
1G. 
1 7  
10. 
19.  
20 
2 1  
22. 
2 3 .  

"TWXN-PAK" LIFT ARM ASSX 
PARTS LIST 

CHASSTS ASSY 
MAIN ARM ASS51 
INNER FRAME ASSY 
OUTER PRAME ASSY 
BALE STOP ASST 
HYDRAULIC l?AM (MAIN ARM) 
RAM DOTTOM P I V O T  P I N  
RAM TOP PIVOT P I N  
M10 HEX IJD SET x 20mm LONG 
10mm DIA S P R I N G  WASHER 
lOmm PIA FLAT WASHER 
BUI?I?!?,R 50mm DIA X 40mm .LONG 
M10 HEX NUT 
l / 4 "  DSR SPLIT PIN x 2'l LONG 
INNER P W E  PIVOT PIN 
HYDRADLIC RAM (INNER FRAME) 
RAM TOP/BOTTOM PIVOT P I N  
M A I N  FRAME PIVOT PIN C/W GREASE NIPPLE 
FITDRAUL I C RAM OUTER FRAME ) 
RAM TOP/BQTTOM PIVOT P I N  
BALE STOP RETAINING PIN 
7/16" D I A  LINCH PIN 
TENSION BUSH 1 1/4" X 1 "  X 30mm LONG 

PART-NO 
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TANCO AUTOWRAP 10504 MODEL (TRA1LE.D) 1994  
FILM DLSPENSJBG SYSTEM 

ITEM NO 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY . 
M1 0 LOCKNUTS 4 
PLASTIC CAPS (TO SUIT 40 X 40 X 3 RHS) 2 
DISPENSER MOUNTING ( U P P E R )  1 
FILM SPOOL ASSEMBLY 1 
I '  IJIA FLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK 3. 
M10 HEX BD. BOLT X 50MM LONG 4 
CONE (TOP) C/W BALL BEARINGS 1 
CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
LINK ASSEMLBY 3. 
FILM DISPEMSER UNIT MK 8 (55% STRETCB) I 
SLAVE ROLLER AS SY PLASTIC COATED) 1 
SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT 2 
M12 HEX HUTS 9 
12MM DTA SPRING WASHER 2 
SLEVE 1 
1 / 4 "  DIA TENSION P I N  X 3 1 4 "  LONG 1 
DISPENSER MOUNTING (tOW$R] 1 
M3.2 HEX HI2 BOLT X 130MM LONG 1 
M12 LOCKNUT 3 
M8 HEX HD BOLT X 35MM LONG 1. 
M8 LOCKNUT 1 
M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 7 
M12 HEX HD BOLT X 100MM LONG 1 
CONE {RCITTOM) 1 
CLEVIS ( M l O )  I 
PIN {5/16" DIA CIW CLIP 2 
M 1 0  HEX HD BOLT X 80MM LONG 3. 
3 / 4 "  DIR FLAT WASHER 1 
FILM PULL DOWN BRACKET ASSY 1 
FILM PULL DOWN ARM ASSY I 
RETAINING WASHER 1 
ROLLER 1 
2" X 3./4" SPLIT PIN 1 
8mm DTA MUD FLAP WASHER 1 
BISSEL PTN [LIOMM LONG] 1 
HYDRAULII C RAM 1 
M12 BEX HD. SET X 5OMM LONG 1 
5 / 1 6 "  UNF HEX NUT 1 
118 BSI? ST. GREASE NIPPLR 3. 
M16 LOCKNUT 1. 
1" GB PLASTTC CAP 2 
DISPENSER MAST HORI ZONTALI SOCKET ASSY . 3. 
DISPENSER MAST VRRTICAL SOCKET ASSY. 1 
4mm "Rv CLIP 3. 
1 1 / 2 "  X 3/16" DIA SPLIT P I N  1 
1" DTR FLANGE BEARING I 

PART-NO . 
Z23-10 
232-07 
WD6 O -DMUH 
wn60-sl?o 
Z 0 6 - d 8 E C  
Z26-O66B 
206-45-01 
W D 6 O  - BMCA 
WD6 0 - DMLA 
WDGO-DMLK 
n t m 1  
WD65-SLR 
WDdO-253 
218-12 
83.2-02-12 
D52D3,2 
Zfl3-20-062 
Wn6O-DMLH 
Z26-094B 
223-12 
2 26-042s 
223-013 
2 2 6 - 0 8 2 5  
Z26-092B 
206-45-02 
249-335 
z49-337 
226-0691B 
Z10-02-19 
WD65 -FRDB 
WD65 -FPDA 
WDBO-859 
Wl360-866 
203-23.-29 
Zll-D2-OI33. 
WD60-874 
ZO1-0In-AW2S 
226-0865 
215-05 
X-39-60 
223-16 
232-3.4 
WD65 -DRS 
WDSS-DVS 
236-02 
ZO3-20-05 
206-48 





TAM2U AUTOWRAP 
c m  Awn START UNIT (1994) 

PARTS LIST 

ITEM WO 

MAIN MOUNTING FRAME ASSY 1 
LATCH ASSY. 3. 
PUSH PLATE ASST. 1 
GUIDE ASSY 1 
PLUNGER ASSY 3. 
FILM GRIPPER ASSY 1 
PLUNGER E N D  CAP 1 
WARNER LINEAR ACTUATOR D11 10B5 0 8  1 
"U l' BOLT 1 
STEPPED COLLAR 2 
SLEEVE 1/2" DIA O.D. X 13/32'' DTA L.D. 1 
THREADED ROUND 9116 'l UNF 1 
TRIGGER 1 
COLLAR 1" DIA BRIGHT RD. X 41 5MM LONG L 
SPACER 1 
BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET 1. 
M12 lIEX HTS BOLT X 80MM LONG 2 
BISSEL PIN 3. 
4MM 'IR" CLIP 1 
SPRING I6MM 0.D. X 1.5MM WIRE X 40MM 1 
LONG 
SPRTNG 1 . o ~  o.n.  X 0.092~~ w r m  x 1.544~ 2.. 
LONG 
SPRING 1.125 O.D. X 0.125" WIRE X 330MM 1 
OILITE OIL RETAINING BIJSH 1 1/8" O.D. 3 
X 3/4" X I" L. 
RUBBER BUFFER ASSY.  1 
CLEVIS C/W PIN 3. 
1 1 / 2 "  X 1/4"  DIA TENSION P I N  1 
M16 HEX NUTS 2 
M12 LOCRNUTS 2 
M12 HEX HI3 BOLT X 65MM 1 
INDICATOR ASSY 1 
M8 GRUB SCRflW 1 
M8 HEX MD SET X 25MM 4 
M I 2  BTNX LOCKNUT 4 
5/16" UNT HEX NUT 7 
M8 LIOCXNUT 4 
M6 IIOCKNUT (NYLOCK] 2 
1OMM DIA FLAT WASHER 10 
8MM DTA FLAZ WASHER 5 
6MM DTA PEAT WASHER 2 
3MM D I A  SPLIT  P I N  2 
BLADE 3: 
MAIN GUARD 1 
M8 HEX HD SET X 20MM LONG 2 
lQMM DIA S P R I N G  WASHER 2 
12MM DIA FLAT WASHER 2 
DM DXA SPRING WASHER 9 
EDGING STRIP 1 
SPACER 1" O.D. X 1 / 2 "  I,D. X G M M  LONG 2 





T m C O  AUTOWRAP 
CUT AWD START UNIT (199) 

PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO DESCRI PTIQN Q,XP PART-80, 

51. M10 IqEx HIlSET X 20MM 2 226-0608 
52. 8MM D I A  FLAT WASHER 1" O . D .  4 ZII-02-031 
53. 25MM O.D. X 12MM I.D. FILM GRIP WASHER 4 Ell-02-12FG 
54. PACKER 1 WIMM-133 
5 5 .  H8 X 40 COUNTER SUNK BOLT 2 Z 13-5-0flX40 





ITEM MO 

TAMC.0 AUTDWRAP CUT AHD START UNIT [1994) ,  

PARTS LIST 

D E S C R I P T I O N  

M A I N  MOUNTING FRAME ASSY 
MAIN PKANE MOUNTING 
M10 HEX BD SET X 30mm LONG 
l h m  l2SA SPRING WASHER 
M10 I.IEX NET 

QTY PART-WO 





ITEM NO. 

1. 
2. 
3 .  
4 .  
5. 
6 .  

< .  7 .  
>. . 8 .  

9 .  
1 R .  

I 
L. 11. 

C.: 1 2 .  
13. 
1 4 .  
15.  
16. 

TANCQ AUTOWRRP CUT AND START UNIT (1984) 
SLIP RIHG ASSY. 

DESCRIPTION 
m,- 

UNDERSTDE OF TIPPING P M E  
TURNTABLE CENTRE SIiAPT 
SLIP RIME MOUNTING SLEEVC 
M3 GRUB SCREW X 6 mm LONG 
S L I P  RING ASSY. 
INSULATING RING 
LOCKING COLLAR 
1 114" UNC HEX NUT 
SLXP RING MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY 
lOmm D I L  FT-AT WASHER 1" 0. D. 
lOmm SPRING WASHER 
M1.n HEX HD SET x 20mm 
BRUSHES 
INSULATOR SLEEVE 
SLIP RING GUARD ASSY 
M5 GRUB SCREW 






